

Moffat Blvd Water Main Project

Bid Opening: Sept. 17, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$405,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				PE PACIFIC ENGINEERING BAKERSFIELD		KNIFE RIVER STOCKTON	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2	Pot Hole Items per plan	20	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00
3	Construction Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Sawcut A/C	8020	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,411.00
6	Trench Patch(3"AC/10"AB)	12060	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 51,255.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 30,753.00
7	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00
8	Install 6" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Install 10" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
10	Install 12" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	6	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 12,900.00
11	Install 16" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	5	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00
12	Install Valve Box G05CV	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00
13	Pressure Test and Disinfect WM	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
14	Provide Temp. Connection to 12" WM	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	Install 8" PVC DR 18 WM	80	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 2,420.00
16	Install 12" PVC DR 18 WM	1850	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,750.00
17	Install 12" PVC DR 14 WM	150	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00
18	Install 16" PVC DR 18 WM	1860	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 87,420.00
19	Install 16" PVC DR 14 WM	180	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,280.00
20	Reconnect Fire Hydrant, Type X Marker	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
21	Install 1" Water Service	19	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 24,890.00
22	Install 2" Water Service	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00
23	Install 2" Water Service & Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00
24	Install 4" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
25	Remove Existing Concrete in Moffat Blvd	265	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 874.50
26	Pavement Striping & Markers	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 304,322.00		\$ 347,543.50

Moffat Blvd Water Main Project

Bid Opening: Sept. 17, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$405,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				DA WOOD CONSTRUCTION EMPIRE		CLYDE WHEELER PIPELINE OAKDALE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	Pot Hole Items per plan	20	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	Construction Signage	1	LS	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Sawcut A/C	8020	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,609.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,030.00
6	Trench Patch(3"AC/10"AB)	12060	SF	\$ 3.70	\$ 44,622.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,240.00
7	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	EA	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 14,336.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12,950.00
8	Install 6" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	4	EA	\$ 967.00	\$ 3,868.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	Install 10" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	1	EA	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
10	Install 12" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	6	EA	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 12,804.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00
11	Install 16" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	5	EA	\$ 2,251.00	\$ 11,255.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	Install Valve Box G05CV	3	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
13	Pressure Test and Disinfect WM	1	LS	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	Provide Temp. Connection to 12" WM	1	LS	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Install 8" PVC DR 18 WM	80	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00
16	Install 12" PVC DR 18 WM	1850	LF	\$ 29.25	\$ 54,112.50	\$ 33.50	\$ 61,975.00
17	Install 12" PVC DR 14 WM	150	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 5,475.00
18	Install 16" PVC DR 18 WM	1860	LF	\$ 43.50	\$ 80,910.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 103,230.00
19	Install 16" PVC DR 14 WM	180	EA	\$ 56.75	\$ 10,215.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 9,990.00
20	Reconnect Fire Hydrant, Type X Marker	8	EA	\$ 3,802.50	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00
21	Install 1" Water Service	19	EA	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 29,982.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00
22	Install 2" Water Service	5	EA	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
23	Install 2" Water Service & Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 2,537.25	\$ 5,074.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
24	Install 4" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
25	Remove Existing Concrete in Moffat Blvd	265	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00
26	Pavement Striping & Markers	1	LS	\$ 5,458.00	\$ 5,458.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 358,785.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 373,695.00

Moffat Blvd Water Main Project

Bid Opening: Sept. 17, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$405,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				PRESTON PIPELINES MILPITAS		ROLFE CONSTRUCTION ATWATER	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Pot Hole Items per plan	20	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	Construction Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	Sawcut A/C	8020	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,015.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,030.00
6	Trench Patch(3"AC/10"AB)	12060	SF	\$ 3.40	\$ 41,004.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96,480.00
7	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
8	Install 6" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Install 10" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
10	Install 12" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	Install 16" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	5	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
12	Install Valve Box G05CV	3	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
13	Pressure Test and Disinfect WM	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Provide Temp. Connection to 12" WM	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Install 8" PVC DR 18 WM	80	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00
16	Install 12" PVC DR 18 WM	1850	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 77,700.00
17	Install 12" PVC DR 14 WM	150	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00
18	Install 16" PVC DR 18 WM	1860	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 106,020.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 83,700.00
19	Install 16" PVC DR 14 WM	180	EA	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,460.00
20	Reconnect Fire Hydrant, Type X Marker	8	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
21	Install 1" Water Service	19	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
22	Install 2" Water Service	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
23	Install 2" Water Service & Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	Install 4" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	Remove Existing Concrete in Moffat Blvd	265	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,650.00
26	Pavement Striping & Markers	1	LS	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 409,729.00		\$ 423,580.00

Moffat Blvd Water Main Project

Bid Opening: Sept. 17, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$405,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				KINETICS MECHANICAL LIVERMORE		J & M INC. LIVERMORE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 19,270.00	\$ 19,270.00	\$ 9,335.00	\$ 9,335.00
2	Pot Hole Items per plan	20	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 8,100.00
3	Construction Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 20,890.00	\$ 20,890.00
5	Sawcut A/C	8020	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,030.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,421.00
6	Trench Patch(3"AC/10"AB)	12060	SF	\$ 4.70	\$ 56,682.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 56,682.00
7	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 21,525.00
8	Install 6" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	4	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00
9	Install 10" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00
10	Install 12" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 13,380.00
11	Install 16" Gate Valve, Box, Lid, Ring	5	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 12,400.00
12	Install Valve Box G05CV	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
13	Pressure Test and Disinfect WM	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
14	Provide Temp. Connection to 12" WM	1	LS	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00
15	Install 8" PVC DR 18 WM	80	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 5,180.00
16	Install 12" PVC DR 18 WM	1850	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 114,237.50
17	Install 12" PVC DR 14 WM	150	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 9,187.50
18	Install 16" PVC DR 18 WM	1860	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 78,120.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 131,130.00
19	Install 16" PVC DR 14 WM	180	EA	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 12,780.00
20	Reconnect Fire Hydrant, Type X Marker	8	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 37,920.00
21	Install 1" Water Service	19	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 50,825.00
22	Install 2" Water Service	5	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00
23	Install 2" Water Service & Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 6,790.00
24	Install 4" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
25	Remove Existing Concrete in Moffat Blvd	265	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,438.00
26	Pavement Striping & Markers	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 443,322.00		\$ 576,405.00